EMPLOYMENT & FAMILY SERVICES

PURCHASE OF SERVICE CONTRACT
WITH
NEW LIFE COMMUNITY

AMENDMENT NO. 2

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT made and entered into this _ day of ,
2011 and between the County of Cuyaboga, Ohio (the “County™), on behalf of Employment &
Family Services (“EFS”) and New Life Community, an Ohio nonprofit corporation, with
principal offices located at 3470 East 152" Street, Cleveland, Qhio_44120, (the “Provider™).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in order to continue to provide a Job Readiness/Job Search Program for
eligible Ohio Works First (OWF)/Food Assistance Employment Training (FAET) participants,
amendments to Contract Encumbrance No. CE-0900554-01are necessary:

THEREFORE, the following amendments to the aforementioned Contract are agreed o
by and between the parties hereto, as follows:

i That the reason for this amendment is to extend the period of performance and to
mncrease the contract amount to provide for the continuation of services.

2. That Paragraph I (Term) is hereby amended by extending the end date of the
contract from June 30, 2011 to June 30, 2012.

3 That the amount of the contract is increased by $145,000.00 from $310.000.60 to

$455,000.00.
4 That the cost incarred for salaries and fringe benefits, is increased by $91,692.40

from $188,284.80 to $279,977.20:

5. That the reimbursement for direct costs for a GED Instructor remains $3,250.00.



6. That the number of Job Placements is increased by 27 from 59 to 86 times $350.00
or $30,100.00.

That the definition of Job Placement remains employer verified, unsubsidized
employment, part-time (a mininuwm of 25 hours per week) at a2 wage equal to or
exceeding the state minimum wage.

7. That the number of sixty (60) day Job Retentions is increased by 24 from 48 to 72
times $646.15 or $46.522.80.

8. That the number of one hundred eighty {180) day Job Retentions is increased by 19
from 37 to 56 times $1,400.60 or $78,400.00.

9. That the Work Experience Program (WEP) fo Subsidized Employment Program
(SEP) client wages are increased by $1,750.00 from $15,000.00 to $16,750.00.

16. That the effective date of this amendment is July 1, 2011.

All other “Terms and Conditions” and EXHIBITS of the aforementioned Contract
Agreement remain as originally written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the
date above written.

COUNTY OF COYAHOGA, OHIO:

X

Edward FitzGerald, County Executive

NEW LIFE COMMUNITY

BY: 5, g 7 gé’_ﬂ Dat%/fé/“_






